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0 PSEG

September 24, 2019

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF
PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY

FOR APPROVAL OF ITS CLEAN ENERGY FUTURE-ENERGY
EFFICIENCY ("CEF-EE") PROGRAM ON A REGULATED BASIS

BPU DocketNos. GO18101112 and EO18101113

VIA ELECTRONIC & OVERNIGHT MAIL

RECEIVED
MAiL ROOM

Aida Camacho-Welch, Secretary
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities
44 S. Clinton Avenue, 3ra Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

BOARDOF PUBLIC UTILITIES
TRENTON, NJ

Dear Secretary Camacho-Welch:

Public Service Electric and Gas Company ("PSE&G") is in receipt of the September 13,
2019 letter from Sunrun Inc. ("Sunrun") -- a participant in the above-captioned matter --
requesting that the New Jersey Board of Public Utilities ("BPU") permit it "to participate in any
future discussions and potential final resolutions or additional, interim agreements regarding" the
Company’s Clean Energy Future - Energy Efficiency filing. PSE&G does not object to
Sunrun’s -- or any other participant’s -- attendance at future settlement conferences on the
following conditions: (1) all participants to this proceeding must be offered the same opportunity
to attend the settlement conferences; (2) no participant’s availability (or lack thereof) can result
in delay in scheduling settlement conferences; (3) no participant’s position at the settlement
conferences may unduly interfere with the conduct of those discussions; (4) participants in
attendance at the settlement conferences must maintain the confidentiality of those discussions;
and (5) the ability to execute a future stipulation must continue to be reserved for parties to this
proceeding, and not participants.

We thank the BPU for consideration of this submission.

Attachments
C Service List (E-Mail Only)

Very truly yours,

Matthew M. Weissman
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BPU
Alice Bator
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 943-5805
alice.bator@bpu.nj.gov

BPU
Paul Flanagan
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-2836
paul.flanagan@bpu.nj, gov

BP._..~.~
Mahogany A. Hall
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
P.O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
mohogany.hall@bpu.nj.gov

B
Sherri Jones
Board of PuNic Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 292-7471
sherri.jones@bpu.nj.gov

Megan Lupo
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 3 t4
P.O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
megan,lupo@bpu.nj.gov

Jacqueline (YGrady
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Ftoor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 292-2947
jackie.ogrady@bpu.nj.gov

Rachel Boylan
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 292-1458
Rachel.Boylan@bpu.nj.gov

BPU
Noreen M. Giblin Esq.
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
noreen.giblin@bpu.nj.gov

Scott Hunter
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton Nj 08625-0350
(609) 292-1956
B.Hunter@bpu.nj.gov

Bart Kilar
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
bartkilar@bpu.nj.gov

BPt~
Paul Lupo
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
P.O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
paul.lupo@bpu.nj.gov

Staey Peterson
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 292-4517
staey.peterson@bpu.nj.gov

BPU
Aida Camacho.Wetch
¯ Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor, Suite 314
Post Office Box 350
Trenton N.1 08625-0350
aida.camacho@bpu.nj.gov

Benjamin Goldstein
44 South Cfinton Avenue
P.O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
benjamin.goldstein@bpu.nj.gov

BP....._~
Benjamin S. Hunter
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
9th Floor
P.O, Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
benjamin.hunter@,bpu,nj.gov

Christine Lin
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 292-2956
ehristine.lin@bpu.nj.gov

BPU
Mona Mosser
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P,O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
mona.mosser@bpu.nj.gov

BPU
Andrea Reid
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 3 I4
P.O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 292-4518
andrea.reid@bpu.nj.gov



11/21/2018 Public Service Electric and Gas Company
CEF -EE

GO1810I 112 and EOt8101113

Page 2 of 3

Stacy Richardson
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
stacy.richardson@bpu.nj,gov

Geoffrey Geraen
NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law
I24 Halsey Street, 5th Flr.
P.O. Box 45029
Ne\~rk NJ 07101
(973) 648-3510
geofffcy.ger~en@do!,lps.state, nj. us

DAG
Andrew Kuntz Esq.
NJ Department of Law & Public Safety
124 Halsey Street
Post Office Box 45029
Ne~vark NJ 07101
Andrew.kuntz@lps.state.nj.us

DA.....~G
Caroline Vachier DAG
NJ Dept, of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law
124 Halsey Street, 5th Fir,
P,O. Box 45029
Newark NJ 07101
(973) 648-3709
caroline.vaehier@doI,lps,state, nj,us

PSE&G
Joseph F. Aecardo, Jr,
PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, T5G
P,O, Box 570
Newark NJ 07102
(973) 430-581 t
joseph.accardojr@pseg.com

PSE&G
Justin Incardone Esq,
PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, T5
P.O. Box 570
Newark NJ 07102
(973) 430-6163
justin.incardone@pseg, com

BPU
Bethany Rocque-Romaine Esq.
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 292-1496
bethaay.romaine@bpu.nj,gov

DAG
Jenique Jones
NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law
124 Halsey Street, 5th Fir.
P.O. Box 45029
Newark NJ 07101
jenique.jones@dol.lps.state.nj.us

DAG
Alex Moreau DAG
NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law
124 Halsey Street, 5th Fir,
P,O. Box 45029
Newark NJ 07101
(973) 648-3762
Alex.Moreau@doLlps, state.nj.us

Peter VanBmnt
NJ Dept of Law & Public Safety
124 Halsey Street
P,O. Box 45029
Newark NJ 07101
Peter. Van B runt@law, nj oag.gov

PSE&G
Miehele Falcao
PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, T5
P.O. Box 570
Newark NJ 07 102
(973) 430-6119
michele.falcao@pseg.com

PSE&G
Danielle Lopez Esq.
Public Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, T5
P.O, Box 570
Newark NJ 07102
973-430-6479
danielle.lopez@pseg.com

BPU
Scott Sumliner
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O, Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 292-4519
scott sumliner@bpmnj.gov

Patricia A. Krogman DAG
NJ Dept of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law
124 Halsey Street, 5Ih Fir.
P.O, Box 45029
Newark NJ 07101
(973) 648-3441
patrieia.krogman@dol.lps.state,nj.us

Timothy Oberleiton
NJ Dept of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law
124 Halsey Street, 5th Floor
P.O, Box 45029
Newark NJ 07101
Timothy.Oberleiton@law.njoag.gov

Emma Xiao DAG
NJ Dept of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law
124 Halsey Street, 2nd Floor

Newark NJ 07101
emma.xiao@law.njoag.gov

PSE&G
Deborah M Fmnco Esq.
Cullen and Dykman LLP
One Riverfront Plaza
Newark NJ 07102
d franco@cultenanddykman.com

PSE&G
Joseph A. Shea Esq.
PSEG Service Corporation
80 Park Plaza, T5
P.O. Box 570
Newark NJ 07102
(973) 430-7047
joseph.shea@pseg.eom
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PSE&G
Bernard Smalls
PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza-T5
Newark NJ 07102-4194
(973) 430-5930
bemard.smalls@pseg, com

Rate Counsel
Steele A. Brand
Division of’ Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th
P.O, Box 003
Trenton NJ 08625
(609) 984-1460
sbrand@q~.state,nj,us

Rate Counsel
Brian O, Lipman
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Fir.
P.O~ Box 003
Trenton NJ 08625
(609) 984-t460
blipman@rpa,nj.gov

Rate Counsel
Sarah Steindel
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Flr.
P.O, Box 003
Trenton NJ 08625
(609) 984-1460
ssteinde@rpa,state.nj.us

Rate Counsel Consultant
Ezra D. Hausman PhD,
77 Kaposia Street
Newton MA 02466
ezra@ezrahausman.com

Matthew M. Weissmau Esq,
PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, T5
P,O. Box 570
Newark NJ 07102
(973) 430-7052
matthew, weissman@pseg.com

Rate Counsel
Lisa Gurkas
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Fir.
P.O. Box 003
Trenton NJ 08625
(609) 984-1460
lgurkas@rpa.state.nj.us

Rate Counsel
Shelly Massey
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Fir.
P.O. Box 003
Trenton NJ 08625
(609) 984-1460
smassey@rpa.nj.gov

Rate Counsel
Felicia Thomas-Friel
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Flr,
P.O. Box 003
Trenton NJ 08625
(609) 984-1460
fthomas@rpa,nj.gov

Rate Counsel Consultant
Dante Mugrace
PCMG and Associates
90 Moonlight Court
Toms River NJ 08753
dm ugrace@pemgregeon,com

~PSE&G
CaitIyn White
PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, T-5
P.O. Box 570
Newark NJ 07102
(973)-430-5659
caitlyn.white@pseg,com

Rate Counsel
Kurt Lewandowski Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Fir.
P.O. Box 003
Trenton NJ 08625
(609) 984-t460
klewando@rpa.state.nj.us

Rate Counsel
Henry M. Ogden Esq,
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Fir.
P.O. Box 003
Trenton NJ 08625
(609) 984-1460
hogden@rpa.nj.gov

Rate Counsel Consultant
David Dismukes
Acadian Consulting Group
5800 One Perkins Drive
Building 5, Suite F
Baton Rouge LA 70808
(225) 578-4343
daviddismukes@acadianconsultingcom


